CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

Cannabis Licensing Authority



Regulated Marijuana Conditional License

GOLDEN ROOKIE, LLC

605 Grand Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501

Retail Marijuana Store: 402R-01012

License Issue Date: 08/21/2024

License Valid Through: 08/21/2025

This license is valid for state license renewal only. Final approval is required by the City of Grand Junction Cannabis Licensing Authority.

This conditional license is issued subject to the laws of the City of Grand Junction and the State of Colorado, especially under the provisions of the Grand Junction Municipal Code Chapters 5.13 and 5.14 and C.R.S. Title 44, Article 10, as amended. This license is nontransferable and is only valid through the valid through date shown above. Questions concerning this license should be addressed to:

City of Grand Junction, City Clerk's Office, 250 North 5th Street,

Grand Junction, CO 81501.

In testimony whereof, the City Council has hereunto subscribed its name by its officers duly authorized this 24th day of October 2024.

ATTEST:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF Grand Junction, Colorado



City Clerk